Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Nelly Auersperg Michelle Woo C. Blake Gilks	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: The University of British Columbia     Internal Address;		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 10/12/2005-10/07/2005-10/10/2005  Assignment	Street Address: University-Liaison Office  103 -6190 Agronomy Road  City: Vancouver  State: British Columbia  Country: Canada Zip: V6T 1Z3  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/548,580  Additional numbers attentions  Additional numbers attentions  Additional numbers attentions  Additional numbers attentions  Additional numbers attentions	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached?  Yes  No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Bereskin & Parr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card     □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 40 King Street West	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Toronto	8. Payment Information		
State: Ontario Zip: M5H 3Y2  Phone Number: (416) 364-7311  Fax Number: (416) 361-1398	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Fax Number: _(416) 361-1398  Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-2095</u> Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: W · Darll	October 25, 2005		
Signature  Micheline Gravelle  Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 8		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Nelly Auersperg, Michelle Woo and C. Blake Gilks whose full addresses are 3519 Point Grey Rd. Vancouver British Columbia, V6R 1A7, Canada, 306-7480 Gilbert Rd., Richmond, Britiish Columbia V7C 3W2, and 3085 Tolmie St. Vancouver, British Columbia V6R 4C8, Canada, respectively; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to The University of British Columbia (the "Assignee"), whose full address is University-Liaison Office, 103 - 6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, BC, V6T IZ3, Canada, all our interest in our inventions and developments relating to Diagnosis of Gynecological neoplasms by Detecting the Levels of Oviduct-Specific Glycoprotein, including the inventions and developments disclosed in Canadian Patent Application Serial No. PCT/CA2004/000367 filed March 11, 2004 and United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/453,207 filed March 11, 2003, and we grant to the Assignee all our right, title and interest in any and all intellectual property therein, including any and all patents or applications (including reissues, divisions, renewals or extensions of such patents) or utility models, in any country, together with the right to claim priority to any such applications. We covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

We agree to do any act required to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce title and proper legal protection for said inventions and developments, in any country. We covenant that we will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said inventions and developments, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives. We agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all facts respecting said inventions and developments, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit, proper

patent or other intellectual pro-	perty prot	ection for said	inventions and developments, in
			f the Assignee or its successors,
assigns, nominees or legal repr			
ASSIGNORS:			
EXECUTED at	this	day of	, 2005.
Nelly Auersperg		- or	Witness Signature
			,, man, orginates
			Witness Name (Print)
	•		
EXECUTED at	this	day of	, 2005.
Michelle Woo			Witness Signature
			Withess Signature
			Witness Name (Print)
\\		b.T. PA	4 9
EXECUTED at Voncoure	this /	<u>്</u> day of <u>ഗ</u>	tober_2005.
C. Blake Gilks			Device Mellismon
C. Blake Gilks			Witness Signature
			DENISE MELLESMOEN
			Witness Name (Print)

L . . . . . .

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Nelly Auersperg, Michelle Woo and C. Blake Gilks whose full addresses are 3519 Point Grey Rd. Vancouver British Columbia, V6R 1A7, Canada, 306-7480 Gilbert Rd., Richmond, Britiish Columbia V7C 3W2, and 3085 Tolmie St. Vancouver, British Columbia V6R 4C8, Canada, respectively; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to The University of British Columbia (the "Assignee"), whose full address is University-Liaison Office, 103 - 6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, BC, V6T IZ3, Canada, all our interest in our inventions and developments relating to Diagnosis of Gynecological neoplasms by Detecting the Levels of Oviduct-Specific Glycoprotein, including the inventions and developments disclosed in Canadian Patent Application Serial No. PCT/CA2004/000367 filed March 11, 2004 and United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/453,207 filed March 11, 2003, and we grant to the Assignee all our right, title and interest in any and all intellectual property therein, including any and all patents or applications (including reissues, divisions, renewals or extensions of such patents) or utility models, in any country, together with the right to claim priority to any such applications. We covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

We agree to do any act required to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce title and proper legal protection for said inventions and developments, in any country. We covenant that we will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said inventions and developments, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives. We agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all facts respecting said inventions and developments, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit, proper

e za u tyw

patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions and developments, in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS: EXECUTED at Vancouver this 12th day of Octobe, 2005. EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005. Witness Signature Michelle Woo Witness Name (Print) EXECUTED at this day of , 2005. C. Blake Gilks Witness Signature

> PATENT REEL: 016936 FRAME: 0763

Witness Name (Print)

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Nelly Auersperg, Michelle Woo and C. Blake Gilks whose full addresses are 3519 Point Grey Rd. Vancouver British Columbia, V6R 1A7, Canada, 306-7480 Gilbert Rd., Richmond, Britiish Columbia V7C 3W2, and 3085 Tolmie St. Vancouver, British Columbia V6R 4C8, Canada, respectively: for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer and assign to The University of British Columbia (the "Assignee"), whose full address is University-Liaison Office, 103 – 6190 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, BC, V6T IZ3, Canada, all our interest in our inventions and developments relating to Diagnosis of Gynecological neoplasms by Detecting the Levels of Oviduct-Specific Glycoprotein, including the inventions and developments disclosed in Canadian Patent Application Serial No. PCT/CA2004/000367 filed March 11, 2004 and United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/453,207 filed March 11, 2003, and we grant to the Assignee all our right, title and interest in any and all intellectual property therein, including any and all patents or applications (including reissues, divisions, renewals or extensions of such patents) or utility models, in any country, together with the right to claim priority to any such applications. We covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

We agree to do any act required to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce title and proper legal protection for said inventions and developments, in any country. We covenant that we will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said inventions and developments, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives. We agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all facts respecting said inventions and developments, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit, proper

**RECORDED: 10/25/2005** 

patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions and developments, in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives; ASSIGNORS: EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ , 2005. Witness Signature Nelly Auersperg Witness Name (Print) EXECUTED at Rm. 170, BCRI this 7th day of Oct., 2005. Sarah Maines Bandiera EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005. C. Blake Gilks Witness Signature

> PATENT REEL: 016936 FRAME: 0765

Witness Name (Print)